

KAPARIYA BANGAMA TO RAHATBHAIYA

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MMGSY (S.C)

DIVISION

AMOUR BLOCK

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

719

RAJIVAN VARDHAN KUMAR

88-SBD/2018-19/09-03-2019

53

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

(11)	Restoration of Raincuts - - do - -	
	$6 \times 2.0 \times 1.2 \times 0.9 \text{ m}$	$= 12.96 \text{ m}^3$
	$5 \times 1.5 \times 0.4 \times 0.6 \text{ m}$	$= 1.8 \text{ m}^3$
	$2 \times 1.9 \times 0.5 \times 0.4 \text{ m}$	$= 0.76 \text{ m}^3$
	$3 \times 2.5 \times 0.8 \times 0.9 \text{ m}$	$= 5.4 \text{ m}^3$
	$4 \times 2.2 \times 0.6 \times 0.5 \text{ m}$	$= 2.64 \text{ m}^3$
	$2 \times 1.5 \times 0.5 \times 0.4 \text{ m}$	$= 0.6 \text{ m}^3$
	$4 \times 1.8 \times 1.0 \times 0.8 \text{ m}$	$= 5.76 \text{ m}^3$
	$5 \times 1.5 \times 0.8 \times 0.5 \text{ m}$	$= 3 \text{ m}^3$
	$4 \times 1.9 \times 0.9 \times 0.8 \text{ m}$	$= 5.47 \text{ m}^3$
	$6 \times 2.8 \times 0.5 \times 0.4 \text{ m}$	$= 3.36 \text{ m}^3$
	$8 \times 3.5 \times 0.45 \times 0.35 \text{ m}$	$= 4.41 \text{ m}^3$
	$7 \times 4.6 \times 0.6 \times 0.4 \text{ m}$	$= 7.73 \text{ m}^3$
	$5 \times 6.5 \times 0.5 \times 0.35 \text{ m}$	$= 5.69 \text{ m}^3$
	Continuation	
	$4 \times 3.5 \times 0.65 \times 0.45 \text{ m}$	$= 4.09 \text{ m}^3$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
N/W:- Kapaniya Bangama to					
Rohat baliya					
Agency:- Raj Gyansardhan Kumar					
Agreement no:- 88/SBD/2018-19					
Agreement value:- Rs 1,36,53,196 = 00					
Date of Completion:- 30/12/19					
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST.</u>					
① Restoration of Kaincuts - do -					
Qty = 77.89 m ³ P-54					
@ Rs 359.74/m ³ Rs 28020 = 00					
② Making up of Bermd shoulder,					
stripping excess soil from the					
shoulder -- do --					
Qty = 570.695 m ² P-55					
@ Rs 53.69/m ² Rs 30,640 = 00					
③ patch repair over Bituminous					
Surface with 20mm mix seal					
Surfacing -- do --					
Qty = 36.33 m ² P-55					
@ Rs 217.76/m ² Rs 7911 = 00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/8) Maintenance of 40 works					
— do —					
Qty = 1 no			P-56		
@ Rs 2287.21/each				Rs 2287 = 00	
(9/9) Maintenance of Road sign					
— do —					
Qty = 0.20 KM			P-56		
@ Rs 1067.44/KM				Rs 217 = 00	
(6/10) Maintenance of 200m x KM					
Stone — do —					
Qty = 0.24 KM			P-56		
@ Rs 572.93/KM				Rs 140 = 00	
(7/11) Cutting of branches of trees					
— do —					
Qty = 04 nos			P-56		
@ Rs 104.68/each				Rs 418 = 00	
(11) Cutting of Shrubs from Road					
way — do —					
Qty = 16 nos			P-56		
@ Rs 6.42/each				Rs 108 = 00	
(11) Trimming of grass and weeds					
— do —					
Qty = 7.02 m ²			P-56		
@ Rs 2.14/m ²				Rs 15 = 00	
Total = 469,751 = 00					
Less 0.75% as per Government				Rs 523 = 00	
Continuation				Rs 69,228 = 00	
20/06/19 NB				16/12/2020	

2nd year Maintenance

60

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

(11) Repetition of Raincuts - do -

8	$\times$	3.0m	$\times$	0.90m	$\times$	0.60m	=	12.96m ³
5	$\times$	2.60m	$\times$	0.50m	$\times$	0.30m	=	1.95m ³
4	$\times$	4.50m	$\times$	0.40m	$\times$	0.80m	=	5.76m ³
9	$\times$	5.20m	$\times$	0.70m	$\times$	0.50m	=	16.38m ³
2	$\times$	1.5m	$\times$	0.50m	$\times$	0.40m	=	0.60m ³
3	$\times$	6.0m	$\times$	0.90m	$\times$	0.60m	=	9.72m ³
6	$\times$	1.5m	$\times$	0.60m	$\times$	0.40m	=	2.16m ³
7	$\times$	2.5m	$\times$	0.80m	$\times$	0.90m	=	12.60m ³
2	$\times$	1.0m	$\times$	0.50m	$\times$	0.30m	=	0.30m ³
3	$\times$	1.25m	$\times$	0.45m	$\times$	0.65m	=	1.09m ³
4	$\times$	2.20m	$\times$	0.60m	$\times$	0.50m	=	2.64m ³
8	$\times$	1.5m	$\times$	0.40m	$\times$	0.60m	=	2.88m ³
4	$\times$	2.50m	$\times$	0.60m	$\times$	0.50m	=	3.0m ³
5	$\times$	4.50m	$\times$	0.60m	$\times$	0.40m	=	5.4m ³

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
(48) Maintenance of Ch. way					
do					
Qty = 01 nos				P-64	
@ Rs 2287.25/each					Rs 2287 = 00
(49) Maintenance of Road Sign					
do					
Qty = 0.24 Km				P-64	
@ Rs 1067.44/Km					Rs 260 = 00
(6/10) Maintenance of 200m x R.M					
stone				do	
Qty = 0.30 R.M				P-64	
@ Rs 572.93/Rm					Rs 174 = 00
(11) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs					
do					
Qty = 04 nos				P-65	
@ Rs 104.48/each					Rs 418 = 00
(ii) Cutting of shrubs from Road					
- ways				do	
Qty = 20 nos				P-65	
@ Rs 6.42/each					Rs 128 = 00
(iii) Trimming of grass and weeds					
do					
Qty = 8.58 m ²				P-65	
@ Rs 2.14/m ²					Rs 18 = 00
					Rs 89,548 = 00
Less 0.75% as per Agreements					Rs 672 = 00
					Total Rs 88,876 = 00

Continuation

2nd 06/19

AB

02/12/19
JE

3rd Year Maintenance

69

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
W/W -	Kapuriya	Bunfama	to		
	Rahatgaliya				
Agency -	Rajayachandran	Kumar			
AP No -	222BP/2018	19			
P.O.A -	20-12-2018				
P.O.C -	30-12-2019				
Actual Date of comp -	23-12-2019				
	Record Entry				
(1) Restoration of Reimburse					
Bermis with Soil Reimburse					
	2.425.00	1.10	0.30		16.50 M ³
	2.425.00	0.70	0.30		16.20 M ³
	4x2.0.00	0.95	0.30		22.80 M ³
	4x2.8.00	0.85	0.30		28.56 M ³
	3x1.8.00	1.10	0.20		16.20 M ³
	2x1.5.00	1.05	0.30		9.45 M ³
					= 109.71 M ³
(2) Making up of Bermis/Shoulder					
Striping across Soil					
	4x30.00	1.25			= 150.00 M ²
	4x20.00	1.00			= 80.00 M ²
	4x25.00	1.10			= 110.00 M ²
	6x15.00	1.20			= 108.00 M ²
	6x18.00	1.25			= 135.00 M ²
	6x15.00	0.90			= 81.00 M ²
					= 664.00 M ²
Continuation					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
① Restoration of Ruins					
(Item 1P-69)					
10971 M ³ @ RS = 359.24/M ³					= 39467 =
② Making up of Berms/Shoulder					
(Item 2P-70)					
797.60 M ² @ RS = 53.69/M ²					= 42823 =
③ Repaving of path of 75mm WBM					
(Item 3P-70)					
10820 M ² @ RS = 357.19/M ²					= 38648 = 00
④ Bituminous Surface 20mm M.S.S.					
(Item 4P-70)					
10820 M ² @ RS = 217.76/M ²					= 23562 =
⑤ Maint. of C/D work Slab Culvert					
(Item 5P-70)					
1.00 NOS @ RS = 2287.21/each					= 2287 = 00
⑥ Maint. of Road Signs					
(Item 6P-70)					
0.30 KM @ RS = 1067.44/KM					= 320 = 00
⑦ Maint. of 200M & 1KM Stone					
(Item 7P-70)					
0.37 KM @ RS = 572.93/KM					= 209 = 00
⑧ Cutting of branches of tree & shrub					
(Item 8P-70)					
4.00 NOS @ RS = 104.48/each					= 418 = 00
					RS = 147739 = 00

Continuation

Sl. No.	Material	Quantity
①	6/4	229.95 M ³
②	Stone	2.80 M ³
③	Sand	1.20 M ³
④	PSI	0.051 MT.
⑤	Nitumen	0.207 MT.

04/11/22
 15/12/22
 JE

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Abstract of cost				
① Restoration of Reinurb.					
	(Item 1 P - 70)				
125.40 M ³	@ RS = 359.24/M ³ = 45111 = 00				
② Making up of Berms / Shoulder					
	(Item 2 P - 75)				
913.40 M ²	@ RS = 53.69/M ² = 491040 =				
③ Repair of potholes 25MM WBM.					
	(Item 3 P - 75)				
145.20 M ²	@ RS = 357.19/M ² = 51864 =				
④ Bituminous Surface with 20MM M.S.S.					
	(Item 4 P - 75)				
145.20 M ²	@ RS = 217.26/M ² = 31619 = 00				
⑤ Maint. of C/D with 2166 Cement					
	(Item 5 P - 75)				
1.00 Nos	@ RS = 2287.21/each = 2287 = 00				
⑥ Maint. of 20MM 1KM Spore.					
	(Item 6 P - 75)				
0.37 KM	@ RS = 572.93/KM = 209 = 00				
⑦ Maint. of Road Signs.					
	(Item 7 P - 75)				
0.20 KM	@ RS = 1067.44/KM = 325 = 00				
⑧ Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs.					
	(Item 8 P - 75)				
4.00 Nos	@ RS = 104.48/each = 418 = 00				
					RS = 80873 = 00

Continuation

[illegible]

(i) e/w	→	262.50 M ³
(ii) Stone	→	4.10 M ³
(iii) Sand	→	2.20 M ³
(iv) SSI	→	0.082 MT.
(v) PSI	→	0.069 MT.
(vi) Bitumen	→	0.276 MT.

Blank
26.12.23
P.H